STAKEHOLDERS CONVERGENCE FOR SCHOOL SPORTS PROGRAM ON
DECEMBER 12, 2025” through Small Value Procurement pursuant to Section 34
of the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 12009.

The Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) is ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX
THOUSAND PESOS (Php186,000.00).

Please submit your Best Offer for the item/s described herein together with the
following documents on or before DECEMBER 1, 2025 at 9:00 A.M.:

a. Business/Mayor’s Permit
b. PhilGEPS Registration Number
c. Latest Income/Business Tax Return; and
d.